Net Revenues ($1,316,406) ($876,184) ($1,227,683) ($953,853) $967,391 ($8,402,920) ($930,695) $288,320 $3,720,878 ($2,105,234) ($2,190,728)

Proposed Debt Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Service Coverage NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

19

Forecasting Model - Funding Strategy
Next Steps – subject to change
• Spring 2024

• Complete initial financial forecasting model
• Develop 2024-25 fiscal-year budget
• Final USGS Salinas Valley hydrologic models published

• Summer 2024
• Perform ratesetting alternatives analysis
• Develop funding strategy

• Fall 2024
• Update Historical Benefits Analysis
• Develop ratesetting alternatives
• Develop Engineer’s Report, if necessary
• Public hearings and legislative action, as appropriate

20

Aligning Future Financial Reporting –
from Strategic Plan

21

Aligning Future Financial Reporting –
to Annual Budget (Fund 116 summary)

22

Aligning Future Financial Reporting –
to Annual Budget (Fund 116 detail)

23

Aligning Future Financial Reporting –
Program or Project based budgeting (Fund 116)

MCWRA Detailed Financial Proforma

Fund 116  - Program - Project
$111 Request Estimate Estimate Total

2025 2026 2027 2028
Project  Costs
Staffing

WR Tech   1 FTE $0
WR Engineer  ? FTE $39,201 $13,776 $52,977
ASC WR Engineer   .2 FTE/yr $25,299 $25,299 $25,299 $75,896
SR WR Engineer   .15 FTE/yr to .3 FT E/yr $47,244 $47,244 $70,867 $165,355

Salaries & Benefits $72,543 $111,744 $109,941 $294,229
Supplies/Parts
Special Equipment #1
Equipment #1
Services - Vendor #1 TBD (project admin) $2,780,000 $4,170,000 $4,170,000 $11,120,000
Services - Hollenbeck $124,770 $264,812 $300,619 $690,201
Services - TBD (Design Engineer ) $205,108 $1,194,867 $718,608 $2,118,584
Services - Phenix (permit, reg, lic) $155,936 $44,553 $200,489
Services - TBD (permit, reg, lic) $203,138 $203,138 $406,275
Services - TBD (construction maintenance) $2,506,725 $2,506,725
Services - TBD (Construction) $7,590,000 $27,830,000 $35,420,000
Services - TBD (Finance Consultant) $1,050,000 $450,000 $1,500,000
Services - Vendor #2 $0

Services & Supplies $4,159,878 $14,028,753 $35,773,643 $53,962,274
Other committements?

Total San Antonio Spillway Project Costs $4,232,422 $14,140,497 $35,883,584 $54,256,503
24

Board Report

County of Monterey
Board of Supervisors

Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Legistar File Number: WRAPL 23-033 December 06, 2023

Item No.3

Draft11/27/2023Introduced: Current Status:

1 WRA Planning ItemVersion: Matter Type:

Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Budget Preparation Plan and Process (Staff Presenting: Nan Kim)

Page 1  County of Monterey Printed on 11/30/2023

25

Updated: 9/19/2023

Task/Issue Lead

18 CAO-Budget & Analysis initiates review of FY 2023-24 year-end results for preparation of Budget End of Year Report (BEYR). CAO B&A

19 CAO-Budget & Analysis distribute the FY 2024-25 Budget Development Schedule to all departments (SharePoint). CAO B&A